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Sam Talbott, BSc
District Exploration Manager, Wyoming

Education
1978 BS Geology
University of Wyoming
1970 BA Earth Science and Biology

Chadron State College

Qualifications

Twenty-five years of professional experience as a Geologist in
uranium exploration and mining. Four years as a Drilling
Supervisor / Geologist in coal bed methane industry including
working for Pennaco Energy / Marathon, Williams Production,
ConcoPhillips, and S & S Production.

Professional Experience

April 2008 — Uranium Energy Corp

Present District Exploration Manager, Wyoming
2005 — Mestefia Uranium LLC

2008 Manager of Exploration & Development
2004 - URI Inc.

2005 Senior Geologist
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Professional Experience, cont’d
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2002
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2001

1995 -
2000

1995 -
1995

1990 -
1994

1989 -
1990

1987 -
1989

1982 -
1987

1980 -
1982

S & S Production
Drilling Supervisor / Geologist

Pennaco /7 Marathon
Drilling Supervisor / Geologist

ConcoPnhillips
Drilling Supervisor / Geologist

Williams Productions
Drilling Supervisor / Geologist

Pennaco /7 Marathon
Drilling Supervisor / Geologist

URI Inc.
Senior Geologist

Independent Geologist
Lexington, NE

Crow Bute Resources Inc.
Well Field Engineer

Total Minerals Corporation
Well Field Engineer

Malapai Resources Company
Chief Geologist

Independent Geologist
Corpus Christi, TX

Tenneco Uranium Inc.
Geologist
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