





Education

1978 BS Geology

University of Wyoming

1970 BA Earth Science and Biology

Chadron State College

Qualifications

Twenty-five years of professional experience as a Geologist in uranium exploration and mining. Four years as a Drilling Supervisor / Geologist in coal bed methane industry including working for Pennaco Energy / Marathon, Williams Production, ConcoPhillips, and S & S Production.

Professional Experience

April 2008 – **Uranium Energy Corp**

Present District Exploration Manager, Wyoming

2005 – Mesteña Uranium LLC

2008 Manager of Exploration & Development

2004 - URI Inc.

2005 Senior Geologist

Professional Experience, cont'd

2003 - 2004	S & S Production Drilling Supervisor / Geologist
2002 - 2003	Pennaco / Marathon Drilling Supervisor / Geologist
2002 - 2002	ConcoPhillips Drilling Supervisor / Geologist
2001 - 2002	Williams Productions Drilling Supervisor / Geologist
2000 - 2001	Pennaco / Marathon Drilling Supervisor / Geologist
1995 - 2000	URI Inc. Senior Geologist
1995 - 1995	Independent Geologist Lexington, NE
1990 - 1994	Crow Bute Resources Inc. Well Field Engineer
1989 - 1990	Total Minerals Corporation Well Field Engineer
1987 - 1989	Malapai Resources Company Chief Geologist
1982 - 1987	Independent Geologist Corpus Christi, TX
1980 - 1982	Tenneco Uranium Inc. Geologist